Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.
Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 041

e Funding Year is or 2025

Service

Provider Applicant (BEN) FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation sl S|

(SPIN) Amount Amount

MR1:Based on
supporting
Aercor Wireless, Bemidji School District 31 documentation, BEN
Inc. (143034134)  (134007) MN 25939054950 IC  Funded  55gq5 cpNTRAL
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL h...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
OK 2599022098 IC Funded for FRN Line Item $1,483,993.59 $1,483,993.59

$14,143.20 $14,143.20

Aero IT Solutions Putnam City Independent

(143053732) School District 1 (139836) 2509022098.002
was modifie...
. DR1:The winning
American vendor was not
Internet Group, New Paradigm College Prep Not .
LLC Academy (17007197) MI 2599058103 IA Funded selected in . $57,250.80 $0.00
accordance with the
(143025387) :
vendor evaluation...
DR1:Applicant has
American not provided
Internet Group, New Paradigm Loving sufficient
LLC Academy (54979) MI 2599059811 IA Funded documentation $57,250.80 $57,250.80
(143025387) needed to determine

the ...



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Byte Networking
LLC
(143048431)

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

CenturyLink
Level 3
Communications,
LLC

(143021460)

Summit Public Schools
(16066642)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Santa Clara Co Office Of
Education (144333)

Santa Clara Co Office Of
Education (144333)

Ulster County Boces
(Consortium) (124229)

Assumption-St Bridget
School (115122)

CA

AK

CA

CA

NY

WA

2599014285

2599045803

2599025437

2599057649

2599043027

2599000897

IA

IA

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/02/2027 to
06/02/2026 to ag...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN
2599049510
modified in
accordance with a
R...

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Loy
Mattison rece...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2599057649.003
was modified from
Racks...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$5,112.00 to $0.00
to rem...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,448.64

$62,532.00

$143,447.02

$144,529.04

$73,628.18

$4,109.95

$13,448.64

$62,532.00

$0.00

$144,529.04

$73,628.18

$4,109.95




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Ciber Global LLC
(143027953)

Comcast
Business
Communications
(143003990)

Computer
Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

Ccrc Hq District (16051025)

Lowell Joint School District
(143503)

Lynwood Unified School
Dist (143487)

Lynwood Unified School
Dist (143487)

Penn Harris Madison Sch
Corp (130383)

St. Christopher School
(51562)

Millburn Twp School
District (122700)

CA

CA

CA

IN

2599054499

2599021362

2599012932

2599062554

2599039584

2599017860

2599038906

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

IA

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$441.84 to $256.27
to rem...

$25,987.50

$106,785.12

$176,738.54

$46,242.97

$547,470.00

$16,704.00

$176.74

$25,987.50

$106,785.12

$176,738.54

$46,242.97

$547,470.00

$16,704.00

$0.00




Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Computer
Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Cox California
Telcom, LL.C
(143000014)

Crown Castle
Fiber LLC
(143005274)

DISYS Solutions,
Inc (143022163)

Encore
Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Millburn Twp School
District (122700)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492)

Sweetwater Un High Sch
Dist (143619)

Immaculata-La Salle High
School (36654)

Forney Indep School
District (140503)

Sandhill Regional Library
System (127000)

NJ

NY

CA

FL

NC

2599038896

2599015407

2599002824

2599036658

2599057932

2599031669

IC

IC

IA

IA

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$2,609.43 to
$1791.21 to ...

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2599015407.010
was modified from
LIC-MS225-48FP-...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Dillon
Hartzell r...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599031669.001
was modifie...

$1,043.77

$107,878.91

$26,640.00

$6,336.00

$119,032.07

$69,747.73

$0.00

$107,878.91

$26,640.00

$6,336.00

$0.00

$69,747.73




Service

Provider

(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

GCI

Corp
(143001199)

GCI

Corp
(143001199)

Gemini
Computer

(143046726)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Howard
Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Howard
Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Communication

Communication

Systems, Inc.

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Stockton C U School Dist
206 (135916)

Capistrano Valley Christian
Schools (105600)

Magnet Cove Public School
Dist (139512)

Richton School District
(128690)

AK

AK

IL

CA

AR

MS

2599045760

2599049510

2599040291

2599061256

2599043194

2599054596

IA

IA

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17025322 Angoon
Middle-High School
ha...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
17025321 - Angoon
Elementary is
requesting pro...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599040291.005
was modifie...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

MR1:FRN Line Item
#2599043194.001
was for both UPS/
Battery Backup and
Connector...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$264,601.5 to
$263,420.77...

$142,560.00

$9,720.00

$43,690.86

$41,389.12

$12,440.88

$77,589.38

$142,560.00

$9,720.00

$43,690.86

$41,389.12

$12,440.88

$77,589.38




Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Layer 3

Communications,

LLC
(143026409)

Lyon Micro, LLC

(143052335)

Navigator
Networks LLC
(143054184)

Navigator
Networks LLC
(143054184)

Netsync
Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Nicholas
Heimler
(1430440006)

Fulton County School
District (127322)

Bath Central School District
(125077)

Kidango, Inc. (17004579)

Kidango, Inc. (17004579)

Forney Indep School
District (140503)

Allegan District Library
(131285)

GA

NY

CA

CA

MI

2599055984

2599055541

2599054655

2599054607

2599057964

2599000124

IC

IC

MB

BM

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal connection
for FRN Line Item
.004 was modified
from Dat...

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2599055541.006
was modified from
FG-601F-BDL-950...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN
17021678-Trevarno
Office has been
removed ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN
17021678-Trevarno
Office has been
removed ...

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Dillon
Hartzell r...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$2,350.00 to
$2,068.00 to...

$4,518,354.94

$166,146.36

$25,268.06

$67,317.12

$21,206.94

$1,757.80

$4,518,354.94

$166,146.36

$25,268.06

$67,317.12

$0.00

$1,757.80




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Nicholas
Heimler
(1430440006)

Nicholas
Heimler
(1430440006)

Nicholas
Heimler
(1430440006)

Nicholas
Heimler
(1430440006)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Peoples
Communication,
LLC
(143001132)

Peoples
Communication,
LLC
(143001132)

Carson City Public Library
(131182)

Tamarack District Library
(131227)

Timothy C. Hauenstein
Reynolds Township Library
(131490)

White Pine District Library
(131264)

Lake County Office Of
Education (17018751)

Forney Indep School
District (140503)

Mt Vernon Indep School
Dist (140601)

MI

MI

MI

MI

CA

2599016912

2599002474

2599014599

2599020664

2599059012

2599030657

2599014032

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$4,684.00 to
$4,402.14 re...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Based on the

applicant's request,
the Annual Cost of

the FRN's Product

and S...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2031 to
05/31/2032 to ag...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$270,421.77 to
$244,994.23 to re...

$3,515.60

$3,741.82

$1,757.80

$1,757.80

$31,046.40

$2,649.60

$195,995.38

$3,515.60

$3,741.82

$1,757.80

$1,757.80

$31,046.40

$2,649.60

$195,995.38




Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Presidio
Networked
Solutions LLC
(143015315)

SGV
International
LLC
(143054421)

SGV
International
LLC
(143054421)

SGV
International
LLC
(143054421)

SGV
International
LLC
(143054421)

SGV
International
LLC
(143054421)

SGV
International
LLC
(143054421)

New Hanover County Board

Of Ed (127005)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

NC

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

2599020869

2599054745

2599054830

2599054824

2599054818

2599054806

2599054794

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
17025321 - Angoon
Elementary is
requesting pro...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
17025321 - Angoon
Elementary is
requesting pro...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
17025321 - Angoon
Elementary is
requesting pro...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
17025321 - Angoon
Elementary is
requesting pro...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
17025321 - Angoon
Elementary is
requesting pro...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
17025321 - Angoon
Elementary is
requesting pro...

$429,902.09

$2,040.84

$17,705.50

$2,803.13

$35.53

$585.36

$858.82

$429,902.09

$2,040.84

$17,705.50

$2,803.13

$35.53

$585.36

$858.82




Service
Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

SGV
International
LLC
(143054421)

Shentel Asset
Entity II LLC
(143055027)

Southern Light,
LLC
(143026293)

Southern Light,
LLC
(143026293)

Southern Light,
LLC
(143026293)

State of
Maryland
(143035494)

Chatham School District
Consortium (17006444)

Braxton County School
District (126782)

Newton County School
District (128651)

Wakulla County School
District (127605)

Wakulla County School
District (127605)

Charles County School
District (126353)

AK

MS

FL

FL

MD

2599054683

2599040147

2599036880

2599014816

2599014811

2599004571

IC

IA

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
17025321 - Angoon
Elementary is
requesting pro...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$278,000.45 to
$267,324.6...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$13,738.00 to
$11,997.33 to agree
with the applica...

$349.05

$49,680.00

$194,230.87

$74,714.21

$25,319.14

$131,884.80

$349.05

$49,680.00

$194,230.87

$74,714.21

$25,319.14

$0.00




Service

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Provider Applicant (BEN) FRN Status
(SPIN)

Tech Check, LLC Bemidji School District 31
(143024168) (134007) MN 2599050860 IC Funded
Tech Check, LLC Bemidji School District 31
(143024168) (134007) MN 2599057130 IC Funded
The Cost Cutters .
International 133';1‘{;;‘3‘:(]1320%%‘1119% MD 2599049716 IA Funded
(143053430)
Vector Bishop Montgomery High
Resources, Inc. School (101508) CA 2599050197 IC Funded
(143020726)
Whalley
Computer Coventry Public Schools
IS e (120775) RI 2599049383 BM Funded
(143004498)
Wyebot, Inc. Santa Clara Co Office Of
(143050718) Education (144333) CA 2599057632 MB  Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
65635 CENTRAL
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL h...

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
65635 CENTRAL
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL h...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 17034831
SVDP ...

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item .002 was
modified from Data
Distri...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 16059660
SNELL HEAD
START has been a...

$9,219.00

$126,842.80

$161,935.20

$67,392.32

$24,339.04

$8,000.00

$9,219.00

$126,842.80

$161,935.20

$67,392.32

$24,339.04

$8,000.00




Service Requested Committed

P(l;)l\)/;g(;r Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status  SLD Explanation Amount Jp—

CR1:FRN canceled

Wyebot, Inc. Santa Clara Co Office Of Not in accordance with a

(143050718) Education (144333) CA 2599025420 MB Funded RAL r'equest $10,800.00 $0.00
submitted by Loy
Mattison rece...

Yellow Dog MR1:The applicant

Marysville Unif Sch Dist 364

Networks, Inc. (137655) KS 2599062568 IC Funded did not submit any $17,381.00 $17,381.00
(143026550) RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
Yellow Dog . . . submitted. MR1:The
Networks, Inc. xg%sg’g)le Unif Sch Dist 364 yg 9590030856 BM Funded applicant did not $7,749.00 $7,749.00
(143026550) submit any RAL

correctio...
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