

# Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 041
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Aercor Wireless, Inc. (143034134)	Bemidji School District 31 (134007)	MN	2599054950	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 65635 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL h...	\$14,143.20	\$14,143.20
Aero IT Solutions (143053732)	Putnam City Independent School District 1 (139836)	OK	2599022098	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599022098.002 was modifie...	\$1,483,993.59	\$1,483,993.59
American Internet Group, LLC (143025387)	New Paradigm College Prep Academy (17007197)	MI	2599058103	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The winning vendor was not selected in accordance with the vendor evaluation...	\$57,250.80	\$0.00
American Internet Group, LLC (143025387)	New Paradigm Loving Academy (54979)	MI	2599059811	IA	Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the ...	\$57,250.80	\$57,250.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Summit Public Schools (16066642)	CA	2599014285	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/02/2027 to 06/02/2026 to ag...	\$13,448.64	\$13,448.64
Byte Networking LLC (143048431)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599045803	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN 2599049510 modified in accordance with a R...	\$62,532.00	\$62,532.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Santa Clara Co Office Of Education (144333)	CA	2599025437	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Loy Mattison rece...	\$143,447.02	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Santa Clara Co Office Of Education (144333)	CA	2599057649	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599057649.003 was modified from Racks...	\$144,529.04	\$144,529.04
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Ulster County Boces (Consortium) (124229)	NY	2599043027	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$5,112.00 to \$0.00 to rem...	\$73,628.18	\$73,628.18
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Assumption-St Bridget School (115122)	WA	2599000897	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,109.95	\$4,109.95

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Ccrc Hq District (16051025)	CA	2599054499	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$25,987.50	\$25,987.50
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Lowell Joint School District (143503)	CA	2599021362	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$106,785.12	\$106,785.12
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Lynwood Unified School Dist (143487)	CA	2599012932	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$176,738.54	\$176,738.54
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Lynwood Unified School Dist (143487)	CA	2599062554	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$46,242.97	\$46,242.97
Ciber Global LLC (143027953)	Penn Harris Madison Sch Corp (130383)	IN	2599039584	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$547,470.00	\$547,470.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	St. Christopher School (51562)	IN	2599017860	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$16,704.00	\$16,704.00
Computer Design & Integration LLC (143037234)	Millburn Twp School District (122700)	NJ	2599038906	BM	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$441.84 to \$256.27 to rem...	\$176.74	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Computer Design & Integration LLC (143037234)	Millburn Twp School District (122700)	NJ	2599038896	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$2,609.43 to \$1791.21 to ...	\$1,043.77	\$0.00
ComSource, Inc. (143049421)	Onondaga-Cortland-Madison Boces (124492)	NY	2599015407	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model for FRN Line Item 2599015407.010 was modified from LIC-MS225-48FP-...	\$107,878.91	\$107,878.91
Cox California Telcom, LLC (143000014)	Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619)	CA	2599002824	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$26,640.00	\$26,640.00
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Immaculata-La Salle High School (36654)	FL	2599036658	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$6,336.00	\$6,336.00
DISYS Solutions, Inc (143022163)	Forney Indep School District (140503)	TX	2599057932	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Dillon Hartzell r...	\$119,032.07	\$0.00
Encore Technology Group. LLC (143037077)	Sandhill Regional Library System (127000)	NC	2599031669	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599031669.001 was modifie...	\$69,747.73	\$69,747.73

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599045760	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 17025322 Angoon Middle-High School ha...	\$142,560.00	\$142,560.00
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599049510	IA	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because BEN 17025321 - Angoon Elementary is requesting pro...	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00
Gemini Computer Systems, Inc. (143046726)	Stockton C U School Dist 206 (135916)	IL	2599040291	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599040291.005 was modifie...	\$43,690.86	\$43,690.86
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Capistrano Valley Christian Schools (105600)	CA	2599061256	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request.  MR2:Based on the applicant's...	\$41,389.12	\$41,389.12
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Magnet Cove Public School Dist (139512)	AR	2599043194	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item #2599043194.001 was for both UPS/ Battery Backup and Connector...	\$12,440.88	\$12,440.88
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Richton School District (128690)	MS	2599054596	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$264,601.5 to \$263,420.77...	\$77,589.38	\$77,589.38

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Layer 3 Communications, LLC (143026409)	Fulton County School District (127322)	GA	2599055984	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal connection for FRN Line Item .004 was modified from Dat...	\$4,518,354.94	\$4,518,354.94
Lyon Micro, LLC (143052335)	Bath Central School District (125077)	NY	2599055541	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model for FRN Line Item 2599055541.006 was modified from FG-601F-BDL-950...	\$166,146.36	\$166,146.36
Navigator Networks LLC (143054184)	Kidango, Inc. (17004579)	CA	2599054655	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 17021678-Trevarno Office has been removed ...	\$25,268.06	\$25,268.06
Navigator Networks LLC (143054184)	Kidango, Inc. (17004579)	CA	2599054607	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 17021678-Trevarno Office has been removed ...	\$67,317.12	\$67,317.12
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Forney Indep School District (140503)	TX	2599057964	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Dillon Hartzell r...	\$21,206.94	\$0.00
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Allegan District Library (131285)	MI	2599000124	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$2,350.00 to \$2,068.00 to...	\$1,757.80	\$1,757.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Carson City Public Library (131182)	MI	2599016912	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,515.60	\$3,515.60
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Tamarack District Library (131227)	MI	2599002474	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$4,684.00 to \$4,402.14 re...	\$3,741.82	\$3,741.82
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Timothy C. Hauenstein Reynolds Township Library (131490)	MI	2599014599	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,757.80	\$1,757.80
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	White Pine District Library (131264)	MI	2599020664	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,757.80	\$1,757.80
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Lake County Office Of Education (17018751)	CA	2599059012	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Annual Cost of the FRN's Product and S...	\$31,046.40	\$31,046.40
Peoples Communication, LLC (143001132)	Forney Indep School District (140503)	TX	2599030657	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2031 to 05/31/2032 to ag...	\$2,649.60	\$2,649.60
Peoples Communication, LLC (143001132)	Mt Vernon Indep School Dist (140601)	TX	2599014032	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$270,421.77 to \$244,994.23 to re...	\$195,995.38	\$195,995.38

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Presidio Networked Solutions LLC (143015315)	New Hanover County Board Of Ed (127005)	NC	2599020869	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$429,902.09	\$429,902.09
SGV International LLC (143054421)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599054745	IC	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because BEN 17025321 - Angoon Elementary is requesting pro...	\$2,040.84	\$2,040.84
SGV International LLC (143054421)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599054830	IC	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because BEN 17025321 - Angoon Elementary is requesting pro...	\$17,705.50	\$17,705.50
SGV International LLC (143054421)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599054824	IC	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because BEN 17025321 - Angoon Elementary is requesting pro...	\$2,803.13	\$2,803.13
SGV International LLC (143054421)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599054818	IC	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because BEN 17025321 - Angoon Elementary is requesting pro...	\$35.53	\$35.53
SGV International LLC (143054421)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599054806	IC	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because BEN 17025321 - Angoon Elementary is requesting pro...	\$585.36	\$585.36
SGV International LLC (143054421)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599054794	IC	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because BEN 17025321 - Angoon Elementary is requesting pro...	\$858.82	\$858.82

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
SGV International LLC (143054421)	Chatham School District Consortium (17006444)	AK	2599054683	IC	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because BEN 17025321 - Angoon Elementary is requesting pro...	\$349.05	\$349.05
Shentel Asset Entity II LLC (143055027)	Braxton County School District (126782)	WV	2599040147	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$49,680.00	\$49,680.00
Southern Light, LLC (143026293)	Newton County School District (128651)	MS	2599036880	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$278,000.45 to \$267,324.6...	\$194,230.87	\$194,230.87
Southern Light, LLC (143026293)	Wakulla County School District (127605)	FL	2599014816	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$74,714.21	\$74,714.21
Southern Light, LLC (143026293)	Wakulla County School District (127605)	FL	2599014811	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$25,319.14	\$25,319.14
State of Maryland (143035494)	Charles County School District (126353)	MD	2599004571	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$13,738.00 to \$11,997.33 to agree with the applica...	\$131,884.80	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Tech Check, LLC (143024168)	Bemidji School District 31 (134007)	MN	2599050860	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 65635 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL h...	\$9,219.00	\$9,219.00
Tech Check, LLC (143024168)	Bemidji School District 31 (134007)	MN	2599057130	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 65635 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL h...	\$126,842.80	\$126,842.80
The Cost Cutters International (143053430)	St Vincent De Paul Of Baltimore (16069192)	MD	2599049716	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 17034831 SVDP ...	\$161,935.20	\$161,935.20
Vector Resources, Inc. (143020726)	Bishop Montgomery High School (101508)	CA	2599050197	IC	Funded	MR1:The Internal Connection for FRN Line Item .002 was modified from Data Distri...	\$67,392.32	\$67,392.32
Whalley Computer Associates, Inc. (143004498)	Coventry Public Schools (120775)	RI	2599049383	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$24,339.04	\$24,339.04
Wyebot, Inc. (143050718)	Santa Clara Co Office Of Education (144333)	CA	2599057632	MB	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 16059660 SNELL HEAD START has been a...	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Wyebot, Inc. (143050718)	Santa Clara Co Office Of Education (144333)	CA	2599025420	MB	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Loy Mattison rece...	\$10,800.00	\$0.00
Yellow Dog Networks, Inc. (143026550)	Marysville Unif Sch Dist 364 (137655)	KS	2599062568	IC	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$17,381.00	\$17,381.00
Yellow Dog Networks, Inc. (143026550)	Marysville Unif Sch Dist 364 (137655)	KS	2599030856	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$7,749.00	\$7,749.00



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC  
 Data generated on Thursday, February 12th, 2026 at 08:17 AM CST